
CFD DIVIDEND ALLOCATION  2.1

1 parents 0 children 25 child years

Year
Share 

Value
Parent Child1 Child2 Child3 Child4 Child5 Child6 Total  Year $  Cum $ Parent Child1 Child2 Child3 Child4 Child5 Child6 Total  Year $  Cum $ Parent Child1 Child2 Child3 Child4 Child5 Child6 Total  Year $  Cum $ 

0

1 262     1.00 1.00 262        262           1.00 1.00 262        262           1.00 1.00 262        262           

2 421     1.00 1.00 421        682           1.00 1.00 421        682           1.00 1.00 421        682           

3 569     1.00 1.00 569        1,251        1.00 1.00 569        1,251        1.00 1.00 569        1,251        

4 706     1.00 1.00 706        1,957        1.00 1.00 706        1,957        1.00 1.00 706        1,957        

5 832     1.00 1.00 832        2,789        1.00 1.00 832        2,789        1.00 1.00 832        2,789        

6 948     1.00 1.00 948        3,738        1.00 1.00 948        3,738        1.00 1.00 948        3,738        

7 1,051 1.00 1.00 1,051     4,789        1.00 1.00 1,051     4,789        1.00 1.00 1,051     4,789        

8 1,147 1.00 1.00 1,147     5,936        1.00 1.00 1,147     5,936        1.00 1.00 1,147     5,936        

9 1,233 1.00 1.00 1,233     7,168        1.00 1.00 1,233     7,168        1.00 1.00 1,233     7,168        

10 1,309 1.00 1.00 1,309     8,477        1.00 1.00 1,309     8,477        1.00 1.00 1,309     8,477        

11 1,373 1.00 1.00 1,373     9,850        1.00 1.00 1,373     9,850        1.00 1.00 1,373     9,850        

12 1,431 1.00 1.00 1,431     11,281     1.00 1.00 1,431     11,281     1.00 1.00 1,431     11,281     

13 1,480 1.00 1.00 1,480     12,761     1.00 1.00 1,480     12,761     1.00 1.00 1,480     12,761     

14 1,521 1.00 1.00 1,521     14,282     1.00 1.00 1,521     14,282     1.00 1.00 1,521     14,282     

15 1,554 1.00 1.00 1,554     15,836     1.00 1.00 1,554     15,836     1.00 1.00 1,554     15,836     

16 1,574 1.00 1.00 1,574     17,410     1.00 1.00 1,574     17,410     1.00 1.00 1,574     17,410     

17 1,590 1.00 1.00 1,590     19,000     1.00 1.00 1,590     19,000     1.00 1.00 1,590     19,000     

18 1,599 1.00 1.00 1,599     20,599     1.00 1.00 1,599     20,599     1.00 1.00 1,599     20,599     

19 1,600 1.00 1.00 1,600     22,199     1.00 1.00 1,600     22,199     1.00 1.00 1,600     22,199     

20 1,594 1.00 1.00 1,594     23,793     1.00 1.00 1,594     23,793     1.00 1.00 1,594     23,793     

21 1,576 1.00 1.00 1,576     25,369     1.00 1.00 1,576     25,369     1.00 1.00 1,576     25,369     

22 1,555 1.00 1.00 1,555     26,924     1.00 1.00 1,555     26,924     1.00 1.00 1,555     26,924     

23 1,528 1.00 1.00 1,528     28,452     1.00 1.00 1,528     28,452     1.00 1.00 1,528     28,452     

24 1,493 1.00 1.00 1,493     29,945     1.00 1.00 1,493     29,945     1.00 1.00 1,493     29,945     

25 1,449 1.00 1.00 1,449     31,394     1.00 1.00 1,449     31,394     1.00 1.00 1,449     31,394     

26 1,402 1.00 1.00 1,402     32,796     1.00 1.00 1,402     32,796     1.00 1.00 1,402     32,796     

Dividend $

07-02-18

Case 10:  Allocation of carbon dividends for family with 

Version 1 Dividend Allocation Rule:  two children receive half share Version 2 Dividend Allocation Rule:  all children receive fractional share Version 3 Dividend Allocation Rule:  all children receive half share

Dividend Shares for Family Dividend $ Dividend Shares for Family Dividend $ Dividend Shares for Family
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